You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | % | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1675[520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570]469] 117|201 | 812 863 [ 199 | 424 | 573 |479| 955 | 720 | 214 544 358 412 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows or Would not votes]
Con 39 [100 O 0 0 0 88 5 14 9 36 42 35 36 36 46| 45 30 41 46 36 35 25
Lab 29 1 0 100 O 0 0 1 8 14 3 | 30 29 35 39 27 22 29 30 35 22 30 37 28
Lib Dem 6 0 0 100 O 0 1 4 61 1 7 6 7 8 6 5 7 5 8 9 5 5 2
UKIP 18 0 0 0 100 0 9 5 5 84 | 21 15 14 8 23 22] 12 27 11 20 23 21 3
Other 7 0 0 0 0 100 | 1 1 6 3 7 7 9 8 8 5 7 8 5 4 6 2 42
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows or Would not votes]
SNP/ PCY 4 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 4 2 5 4 1 6 5 4 4 5 1 0 2 0 42
Green 3 0 0 0 0 35 0 1 1 1 2 3 8 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 0
BNP 0 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0O 0 0 0 4 0 0 © 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 4 8 8 10 6 3 5 7 12 5 7 4 4
Don't know 14 0 0 0 0 0 11 17 19 6 11 17 9 16 15 14| 13 15 10 15 14 14 14
Jul 3-4
30-31 Feb
2015 2016
Do you think the government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Very well 11 5 13 1 2 2 0 11 1 5 2 6 3 3 6 5 5 5 5 3 6 5 5 4
Fairly well 40 43 | 80 18 49 35 22 |75 21 37 38| 45 42 42 41 39 52| 48 37 49 46 45 38 35
TOTAL WELL 48 93 19 51 37 22 86 22 42 40 51 45 45 47 44 57 53 42 52 52 50 43 39
Fairly badly 23 27 4 39 31 40 37 8 38 34 41| 27 26 33 24 27 27| 25 29 20 24 28 29 35
Very badly 15 17 1 37 11 16 33 2 31 16 13| 18 17 13 18 21 14| 16 20 18 14 16 21 21
TOTAL BADLY 44 5 76 42 56 70 10 69 50 54 45 43 46 42 48 41 41 49 38 38 44 50 56
Don'tknow 10 8|2 5 7 6 8|4 9 8 6|4 12 |9 12 9 3|6 10| 10 9 6 7 5
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EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote
Weighted Sample|1675] 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows or Would not votes] 30 40 44 59
Con 39 45 16 52 28
Lab 29 10 4 4 5
Lib Dem 6 1 37 0 4
UKIP 18 13 4 0 4
Other 7
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows or Would not votes]
SNP/ PCY 4 8 2 0 4
Green 3 5 1 0 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 5 5 64 6
Don't know 14 10 13 8 26
Jul 3-4
30-31 Feb
2015 2016
Do you think the government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Very well 11 5 4 5 5 6
Fairly well 40 43 39 49 16 41
TOTAL WELL 48 43 54 21 47
Fairly badly 23 27 29 28 28 19
Very badly 15 17 23 15 24 11
TOTAL BADLY 44 52 43 52 30
Don'tknow 10 8| 5 3 27 23
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Weighted Sample

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union and this was the question,
how would you vote:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

Would not vote

Don't know

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union and this was the question,
how would you vote:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

[Excluding Don't Know and Would Not Vote]
Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

You

What the world thinks

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | F® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | ™ | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands I it | cotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1675]520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570[469| 117 | 201 | 812 | 863 | 199 | 424 | 573 [479]| 955 | 720 214 544 358 412 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27-28 3-4
Jan Feb
38 36 |30 60 63 2 69 [ 25 55 54 4 | 40 33 55 48 30 26| 45 25 40 35 35 32 53
42 45 | 48 26 26 95 23 | 54 28 30 87 | 48 42 25 31 51 58| 39 53 45 47 45 48 32
2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 0
18 17 | 22 14 11 4 8 20 16 16 8 12 22 18 18 17 15| 15 19 13 18 18 18 14
48 44 138 70 71 2 75 | 32 66 64 4 45 44 69 61 37 31| 54 32 47 43 44 40 62
53 56 |62 30 29 98 25 |68 34 36 96 | 55 56 31 39 63 69| 46 68 53 57 56 60 38

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Weighted Sample

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union and this was the question,
how would you vote:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

Would not vote

Don't know

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union and this was the question,
how would you vote:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

[Excluding Don't Know and Would Not Vote]
Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote
1675| 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
27-28 3-4
Jan Feb
38 36 100 0 0 0
42 45 0 100 0 0
2 2 0 0 100 0
18 17 0 0 0 100
48 44 100 0 0 0
53 56 0 100 0 0
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | % | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1675[520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570]469] 117|201 | 812 863 | 199 | 424 | 573 |479| 955 | 720 | 214 544 358 412 146

% % % % % % % % % N % % N % N N % N N B %N Y% %K
20-24 3-4
Nov Feb
2015 2016
Thinking about how you might vote in a
referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, which of the following best
applies to you?
| will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of
the EU 28 24 | 17 45 43 1 47 | 14 40 35 1| 27 22 34 27 22 21| 30 17 29 23 25 19 36
1 will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of 12 11112 15 19 2 16 |11 15 16 2 13 10 21 16 9 6 14 8 7 1 8 16 14
the EU, but could be persuaded to vote to leave
| don't have a strong preference and could change my
mind, but am currently more likely to vote for Britain to 7 7 9 6 6 4 9 7 7 15 5 7 8 10 11 6 5 7 8 7 6 12 4 9
stay
TOTAL SOFT STAY 19 18 21 21 25 6 25 18 22 31 7 20 18 31 27 15 11 21 16 14 17 20 20 23
| have no |deawhetherlwouldvotef0r Britain to stay 9 1n]12 o9 6 2 6 12 9 7 5 7 15 13 15 10 8 8 15 9 12 11 12 10
in the EU or to leave the EU
| don't have a strong preference and could change my
mind, but am currently more likely to vote for Britain to 5 6 9 2 5 4 3 9 4 12 3 5 8 3 7 7 7 6 7 7 6 6 6 7
leave
I will probably vote for Britain fo leave the EU, but =y =15 | 17 7 43 g 5 |17 g 5 13|11 12 | 8 10 12 15| 12 12| 12 13 9 11 1
could be persuaded to vote to stay
TOTAL SOFT LEAVE 16 18 26 9 18 13 8 26 12 17 16 16 20 11 17 19 22 18 19 19 19 15 17 18
1 will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 27 28 123 15 7 78 14 |29 17 10 71| 30 26 10 14 34 38| 23 34 27 28 27 32 14
Over recent months David Cameron has been
renegotiating Britain's membership of the
European Union. This week a draft deal between
Britain and the EU was released, to be decided at
a meeting on the 18th February.
From what you have seen or heard, do you think
the draft renegotiation between Britain and the EU
is agood or bad deal for Britain?
A very good deal 2 1 3 5 1 4 0 3 2 2 2 1 4 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3
A fairly good deal 20 |33 18 25 6 18 | 28 17 27 5 | 22 19 25 20 17 22| 24 16 21 21 16 21 24
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 22 34 21 30 7 22 28 20 29 7 24 20 29 23 18 23 26 17 22 22 18 22 27
A fairly bad deal 25 |27 24 32 28 23|28 25 24 29| 26 24 24 19 25 30| 26 23 23 28 26 23 20
A very bad deal 21 | 14 16 7 56 12 19 15 11 53 | 27 15 8 9 26 30 17 27 21 21 21 24 13
TOTAL BAD DEAL 46 41 40 39 84 35 47 40 35 82 53 39 32 28 51 60 43 50 44 49 47 47 33
Don't know 32|26 39 31 10 44|24 40 35 10[|23 41 |39 49 30 17| 31 33| 35 29 35 30 40
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote
Weighted Sample| 1675] 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
20-24 3-4
Nov Feb
2015 2016
Thinking about how you might vote in a
referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, which of the following best
applies to you?
| will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of 28 24 66 1 6 1
the EU
1 will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of
the EU, but could be persuaded to vote to leave 12 1 26 1 3 8
| don't have a strong preference and could change my
mind, but am currently more likely to vote for Britain to 7 7 8 2 7 21
stay
TOTAL SOFT STAY 19 18 34 3 10 29
| have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay
in the EU or to leave the EU o n 1 1 64 o4
| don't have a strong preference and could change my
mind, but am currently more likely to vote for Britain to 5 6 0 11 5 8
leave
1 will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but 1 12 0 24 7 5
could be persuaded to vote to stay
TOTAL SOFT LEAVE 16 18 0 35 12 13
| will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 27 28 0 60 7 2
Over recent months David Cameron has been
renegotiating Britain's membership of the
European Union. This week a draft deal between
Britain and the EU was released, to be decided at
a meeting on the 18th February.
From what you have seen or heard, do you think
the draft renegotiation between Britain and the EU
is agood or bad deal for Britain?
A very good deal 2 4 1 0 0
A fairly good deal 20 35 10 3 18
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 22 39 11 3 18
A fairly bad deal 25 18 34 9 18
A very bad deal 21 5 41 6 3
TOTAL BAD DEAL 46 23 75 15 21
Don't know 32| 38 15 82 60
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | F® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | ™ | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands I it | cotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1675[520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570]469] 117|201 | 812 863 | 199 | 424 | 573 |479| 955 | 720 | 214 544 358 412 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of these best reflects your view of
David Cameron's renegotiation with the EU?
| expected Cameron to get a good deal and he has 6 13 4 5 0 1 1 4 5 1 6 6 2 5 6 7 7 4 8 6 3 6 6
done as well as | expected
I expected Cameron to get a good deal, but he has 1523 9 20 15 7 |23 10 18 18|15 16 [13 11 15 21| 15 16| 14 18 15 14 13
done worse than | expected
I expected Cameron to get a poor deal, but he has 14020 11 21 12 12|17 11 21 10|17 10 |21 13 10 15| 15 12| 14 11 15 14 15
done better than | expected
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal and he has 35|18 40 20 65 36 |23 40 27 64|43 27 |21 21 42 44| 32 38| 32 35 34 39 30
done as badly as | expected
None of these 8 5 11 12 1 14 5 10 11 1 7 9 7 12 8 4 8 7 11 8 8 6 8
Don't know 23 |20 24 13 6 30 | 21 25 18 6 13 32 36 38 19 9 22 24 21 22 26 21 28
Below are some of the changes proposed in the
draft deal between Britain and the EU. In each
case do you support or oppose the proposed
change?
A new "red card" rule allowing proposals from the
EU to be blocked if a majority of the national
Parliaments in EU countries vote against them
Strongly support 24 | 34 19 29 28 18 | 34 19 22 26 | 28 21 28 16 28 26| 30 17 24 26 21 27 18
Tend to support 34 | 36 39 43 21 37 | 31 41 46 25| 34 34 38 38 31 32| 34 34 31 29 37 35 44
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 70 58 72 49 55 65 60 68 51 62 55 66 54 59 58 64 51 55 55 58 62 62
Neither support nor oppose 16 | 11 15 13 24 23 |14 14 15 22| 16 16 15 16 17 16| 14 19 14 15 18 16 19
Tend to oppose 5 5 7 2 3 9 6 5 2 5 6 5 3 6 5 6 6 4 7 7 3 4 6
Strongly oppose 6 4 6 3 16 3 5 4 3 14 | 10 3 2 4 6 10 5 8 7 7 5 6 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 9 13 5 19 12 11 9 5 19 16 8 5 10 11 16 11 12 14 14 8 10 9
Don't know 14 9 14 11 7 10 | 10 16 11 9 7 21 14 20 14 10| 11 18 16 14 16 13 10
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Weighted Sample

And which of these best reflects your view of
David Cameron's renegotiation with the EU?

| expected Cameron to get a good deal and he has
done as well as | expected

| expected Cameron to get a good deal, but he has
done worse than | expected

| expected Cameron to get a poor deal, but he has
done better than | expected

| expected Cameron to get a poor deal and he has
done as badly as | expected

None of these

Don't know

Below are some of the changes proposed in the
draft deal between Britain and the EU. In each
case do you support or oppose the proposed
change?

A new "red card" rule allowing proposals from the
EU to be blocked if a majority of the national
Parliaments in EU countries vote against them

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote

1675| 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
6 10 2 0 6
15 14 20 0 9
14 18 11 1 11
35 23 53 16 12
8 13 3 31 6
23 23 10 52 55
24 24 29 3 16
34 44 27 15 33
58 68 56 18 49
16 13 18 29 16
5 6 6 3 2
6 3 11 0 1
11 9 17 3 3
14 11 9 51 31
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | % | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1675[520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570]469] 117|201 | 812 863 | 199 | 424 | 573 |479| 955 | 720 | 214 544 358 412 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
An "emergency brake" on benefits for EU migrants
- if the level of EU migration into Britain was too
high then for a limited period the amount of in-
work benefits that EU migrants could claim in
Britain would be reduced for the first four years
they are here
Strongly support 38 | 51 24 29 49 21 |51 30 32 48| 35 42 19 28 45 47| 39 37 31 41 36 42 32
Tend to support 24 128 25 39 16 17 |23 23 37 19| 23 25 29 29 21 21| 25 23 27 22 25 24 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 79 49 68 65 38 74 53 69 67 58 67 48 57 66 68 64 60 58 63 61 66 58
Neither support nor oppose 12| 7 12 11 15 23 (10 12 11 14 | 13 11 14 12 12 11| 12 13 11 12 11 12 16
Tend to oppose 7 4 15 12 1 15 5 13 5 1 9 6 13 9 7 4 9 5 10 7 7 7 9
Strongly oppose 8 3 14 2 6 15| 4 11 9 12 | 12 5 10 6 8 10| 7 10 9 8 9 7 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 15 7 29 14 17 30 9 24 14 13 21 11 23 15 15 14 16 15 19 15 16 14 19
Don't know 0] 7 10 8 4 9 7 11 5 5 7 12 14 15 7 6 8 12 12 10 11 8 7
A reduction on the amount of child benefit that EU
workers in Britain with children in their home
country can receive if they come from a poorer
country
Strongly support 48 | 63 32 37 64 29 |60 37 44 65| 49 48 26 35 55 60 48 48 42 50 47 51 47
Tend to support 18 (17 21 28 10 21 (17 20 25 10 | 18 18 22 23 15 15| 20 15 18 17 16 20 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 80 53 65 74 50 77 57 69 75 67 66 48 58 70 75 68 63 60 67 63 71 65
Neither support nor oppose 11 8 16 12 11 12 8 14 8 11 11 12 16 12 11 10 11 11 12 10 14 11 11
Tend to oppose 6 5 1 7 1 13| 5 10 10 O 6 7 15 8 5 3 7 5 6 7 6 6 10
Strongly oppose 6 2 11 6 9 16 3 7 4 8 9 4 9 7 5 6 6 6 7 8 5 5 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 7 22 13 10 29 8 17 14 8 15 11 24 15 10 9 13 11 13 15 11 11 17
Don't know 0|6 12 10 4 8|7 12 9 6|7 12|18 15 8 6| 7 14| 15 9 12 8 7
A clear statement that the European Union's aim
of "ever closer union" does not apply to Britain
Strongly support 31 |43 13 24 53 13 |42 19 21 54| 38 24 20 17 33 44| 31 31 28 33 27 33 25
Tend to support 16 | 21 13 28 13 12 19 14 19 12 17 14 22 13 15 17 17 13 18 15 18 14 15
TOTAL SUPPORT 47 64 26 52 66 25 61 33 40 66 55 38 42 30 48 61 48 44 46 48 45 47 40
Neither support nor oppose 21 (17 22 16 16 30 (18 24 23 18 | 19 22 15 23 23 18| 21 21 16 20 23 18 30
Tend to oppose 8 4 18 11 3 15| 3 14 14 O 8 7 14 11 6 5 9 6 8 7 8 9 7
Strongly oppose 6 1 14 6 7 18 1 9 6 4 8 4 10 7 5 5 6 6 10 7 5 4 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 14 5 32 17 10 33 4 23 20 4 16 11 24 18 11 10 15 12 18 14 13 13 16
Don't know 19 [ 15 20 14 9 12 |16 20 18 12| 9 28 19 29 18 11| 16 23 21 18 20 21 14
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Weighted Sample

An "emergency brake" on benefits for EU migrants
- if the level of EU migration into Britain was too
high then for a limited period the amount of in-
work benefits that EU migrants could claim in
Britain would be reduced for the first four years
they are here
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

A reduction on the amount of child benefit that EU
workers in Britain with children in their home
country can receive if they come from a poorer
country
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

A clear statement that the European Union's aim
of "ever closer union" does not apply to Britain

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

10

EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote

1675| 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
38 26 50 16 36
24 30 18 18 27
62 56 68 34 63
12 13 12 21 10
7 13 5 0 4
8 9 11 3 0
15 22 16 3 4
10 9 4 41 23
48 33 63 20 44
18 24 14 13 15
66 57 77 33 59
11 15 8 22 12
6 11 4 0 4
6 9 7 0 0
12 20 11 0 4
10 8 4 46 25
31 14 48 3 21
16 16 17 2 11
47 30 65 5 32
21 25 17 28 21
8 18 2 3 3
6 12 4 0 0
14 30 6 3 3
19 16 11 64 43
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | % | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1675[520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570]469] 117|201 | 812 863 | 199 | 424 | 573 |479| 955 | 720 | 214 544 358 412 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
New rules to protect Britain and other EU
countries that don't use the single currency from
rules intended for the Eurozone
Strongly support 44 | 60 28 36 58 30 | 58 35 36 55| 48 40 38 29 49 53| 47 39 38 47 40 47 39
Tend to support 25 |22 30 37 15 32 |22 30 32 18 | 23 26 27 29 22 24| 26 23 28 23 26 23 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 82 58 73 73 62 80 65 68 73 71 66 65 58 71 77 73 62 66 70 66 70 67
Neither support nor oppose 14 9 20 14 16 17 9 16 18 13| 14 13 18 13 14 12| 11 17 8 15 16 12 16
Tend to oppose 2 1 4 1 0 3 1 3 1 0 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 3
Strongly oppose 3 1 5 0 5 6 1 3 0 4 4 1 1 3 3 2 2 3 5 2 2 2 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 5 2 9 1 5 9 2 6 1 4 6 3 2 6 4 3 4 4 7 3 4 4 7
Don't know 147 183 11 7 12]|9 13 14 10]|8 18 |16 23 11 8| 11 18| 19 11 14 14 11
A commitment to cut the amount of EU red tape
Strongly support 52 | 71 31 41 69 39 | 69 37 47 69 | 58 46 30 31 59 70| 54 49 43 56 48 56 44
Tend to support 20 | 15 32 37 12 21 |14 30 28 13| 19 21 18 29 19 15| 21 19 23 18 22 18 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 72 8 63 78 81 60 83 67 75 82 77 67 48 60 78 85 75 68 66 74 70 74 70
Neither support nor oppose 11 5 18 10 9 17 5 17 5 8 10 12 19 14 10 7 11 11 11 11 11 12 13
Tend to oppose 2 1 5 2 2 2 1 4 5 0 2 2 5 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 4 1 2
Strongly oppose 2 0o 3 0 4 5 1 2 0 3 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 1 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 1 8 2 6 7 2 6 5 3 5 3 7 5 & 2 4 5 6 4 6 2 5
Don't know 13 9 11 10 4 16 10 11 14 6 8 18 26 21 8 5 10 16 18 12 13 12 13
Overall, do you think these changes would be...
A major change to Britain's relationship with Europe 6 6 6 2 6 9 5 7 8 4 5 7 9 5 6 5 6 6 8 5 5 7 5
A significant change to Britain's relanonst;zrv;gz 32|42 32 41 16 25|30 33 31 16|27 36 |38 35 26 32| 36 26| 24 34 31 0 36
TOTAL MAJOR / SIGNIFICANT CHANGE 38 48 38 43 22 34 44 40 39 20 32 43 47 40 32 37 42 32 32 39 36 37 41
Not very much of a change to Britain's re'a“o”ShE'Er"(‘)’gz 33|36 34 31 32 36|36 34 38 30|38 28 |34 27 36 34| 3 30| 34 31 34 35 31
No real change at all to Britain's re'at'onsgﬂr‘g’gz 1710 16 12 42 13|13 14 12 43|23 11 [ 6 12 20 23| 13 22| 17 17 18 17 13
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO REAL CHANGE 50 46 50 43 74 49 49 48 50 73 61 39 40 39 56 57 48 52 51 48 52 52 44
Not sure 13 7 12 14 4 17 7 12 12 6 6 19 14 21 12 6 9 17 17 12 12 11 14
And do you think these changes...
Go too far 4 1 11 7 1 11 2 8 2 2 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 6
Do not go far enough 56 | 64 36 46 89 36 | 68 42 56 89 | 62 50 34 38 62 74| 53 59 45 57 56 61 51
Get the balance about right 17 1 21 24 30 5 11 | 18 22 23 3 18 15 28 20 15 11| 21 11 23 17 12 15 22
Don't know 23 |13 29 18 5 41 | 13 28 19 6 16 30 32 37 19 12| 21 26 27 22 28 20 21
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Weighted Sample

New rules to protect Britain and other EU
countries that don't use the single currency from
rules intended for the Eurozone
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

A commitment to cut the amount of EU red tape

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Neither support nor oppose
Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

Overall, do you think these changes would be...

A major change to Britain's relationship with Europe

A significant change to Britain's relationship with
Europe

TOTAL MAJOR / SIGNIFICANT CHANGE

Not very much of a change to Britain's relationship with

Europe
No real change at all to Britain's relationship with
Europe
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO REAL CHANGE
Not sure

And do you think these changes...
Go too far

Do not go far enough
Get the balance about right
Don't know

12

EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote

1675] 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
44 33 58 8 34
25 36 19 12 19
69 69 7 20 53
14 15 12 31 13
2 3 1 0 1
3 2 4 0 0
5 5 5 0 1
14| 1 7 48 34
52 37 68 6 46
20 32 13 9 15
72 69 81 15 61
11 16 8 25 8
2 3 2 0 1
2 2 3 3 0
4 5 5 3 1
13 11 7 57 30
6 6 8 3 2
32 41 25 6 32
38 a7 33 9 34
33 36 33 14 28
17 7 30 6 4
50 43 63 20 32
13 10 5 71 34
4 9 2 0 1
56 28 85 15 43
17 33 7 12 9
23 30 7 73 47
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | F® [ ukip | Other | Con | Lab | ™ | ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands I it | cotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1675[520|392| 85 | 244 | 98 |570]469] 117|201 | 812 863 | 199 | 424 | 573 |479| 955 | 720 | 214 544 358 412 146

% % % % % % % % % N % % N % N N % N N B %N Y% %K
Thinking specifically about the proposed changes
to benefits for EU migrants to Britain, what impact,
if any, do you think these would have on the
number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain?
Will reduce the number of EU migrants 'comllng'to live 7 8 7 2 5 10 7 8 5 7 5 8 8 5 7 8 7 7 8 6 5 7 11
in Britain a lot
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming o live 24 |33 18 31 18 23|32 22 20 13|20 27 |28 23 23 24| 28 18| 20 28 19 27 18
in Britain a little
TOTAL REDUCE 31 41 25 33 23 33 39 30 31 20 25 E5 36 28 30 32 3 25 28 34 24 34 29
Will make no real difference 54 149 61 56 62 55|48 57 57 63| 62 46 47 51 56 55| 53 54 52 51 58 54 53
Will increase the number of EU rlmg.rants' cgmlng to 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
live in Britain a little
Will increase the number of EU mfgrapts coming to 3 1 2 10 1 1 1 10 2 2 2 1 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 2 2
live in Britain a lot
TOTAL INCREASE 4 2 3 2 12 1 4 2 2 13 5 3 2 5 7 4 5 4 5 6 3 2
Don't know 1118 10 9 3 1219 10 10 4 7 15 12 18 10 6 9 15 16 11 12 8 15
If changes in the draft renegotiation between
Britain and the EU are agreed at the meeting this
month, how do you think you will vote in the
referendum:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 38 | 36 59 62 6 63 | 29 53 62 8 43 34 59 47 31 30| 47 27 41 37 38 33 52
Leave the European Union 41 | 43 24 26 88 23 |49 26 23 85| 44 38 18 26 49 54| 36 48 40 42 41 45 29
Would not vote 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 4 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 1
Don't know 19 | 20 16 12 5 13 121 18 14 7 12 25 18 25 18 15| 17 22 18 19 18 20 18
If changes in the draft renegotiation between
Britain and the EU are agreed at the meeting this
month, how do you think you will vote in the
referendum:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?
[Excluding Don't Know and Would Not Vote]
Remain a member of the European Union 48 | 46 71 70 6 73 | 37 67 73 9 49 a7 77 64 39 36| 57 36 51 a7 48 42 64
Leave the European Union 52 | 54 29 30 94 27 |63 33 27 91| 51 53 23 36 61 64| 43 64 49 53 52 58 36
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Sample Size: 1675 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2016

Weighted Sample

Thinking specifically about the proposed changes
to benefits for EU migrants to Britain, what impact,
if any, do you think these would have on the
number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain?

Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live
in Britain a lot

Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live
in Britain a little

TOTAL REDUCE

Will make no real difference

Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to
live in Britain a little

Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to
live in Britain a lot

TOTAL INCREASE

Don't know

If changes in the draft renegotiation between
Britain and the EU are agreed at the meeting this
month, how do you think you will vote in the
referendum:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

Would not vote

Don't know

If changes in the draft renegotiation between
Britain and the EU are agreed at the meeting this
month, how do you think you will vote in the
referendum:

Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

[Excluding Don't Know and Would Not Vote]
Remain a member of the European Union
Leave the European Union

14

EU VI
Total | Remain | Leave Would not Don't know
vote

1675| 609 754 31 281
% % % % %
7 7 7 0 9
24 28 21 17 24
31 35 28 17 33
54 55 61 9 36
1 1 2 3 0
3 1 6 8 1
4 2 8 11 1
11 8 4 63 30
38 93 3 7 18
41 1 89 3 3
2 1 0 54 2
19 5 7 37 77
48 99 3 70 86
52 1 97 30 14
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 41 101
Male 25 to 39 112 211
Male 40 to 59 361 283
Male 60 + 279 218
Female 18 to 24 91 929
Female 25 to 39 186 213
Female 40 to 59 347 290
Female 60 + 258 261
Region
North England 416 412
Midlands 272 275
East 158 161
London 189 214
South England 418 384
Wales 73 84
Scotland 149 146
Social Grade
AB 643 469
c1 445 486
Cc2 266 352
DE 321 369
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 268 238
Sun / Star 264 337
Mirror / Record 155 147
Guardian / Independent 138 74
FT / Times / Telegraph 103 134
Other Paper 188 193
No Paper 559 553
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 533 570
Labour 453 469
Liberal Democrat 123 117
UKIP 211 201
Green 66 59
Other 109 92
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 180 168

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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